
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
MOWB-11, ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH 791111 

Eile No.AG/ARP/EDP/IT-Disposal/2019-20 
Subject: Notice for the disposal of obsolete/unserviceable IT/Electronic/Electrical 

items etc. 

1. Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable 
IT/electronic/electrical etc. items on "as is where is" basis (list of the items 

enclosed). 
2. The above items are in the premises of Principal Accountant General, Arunachal 

Pradesh Mowb-1I, Itanagar. The details of the inspection contact person, acceptances 

are as under. 

Date & Time of Inspection of items 
Contact Person 
Format for submitting bids available at 
List of items available at_ 
Last date for acceptance of the bids 
Date, Time & Place for opening_ 

:10:00 AM 08.08.2022 to 04:00 PM 26.08.2022 
SAQ (Admn-1I)_ 
Annexure- II_ 
Annexure l &II 
4:00 PM 29.08.2022 
4:00 PM 30.08.2022 conference hall 

General Terms & Conditions: 
1. Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated date and time. 

The items shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the lot (lie. all 

the items contained in the list of obsolete/unserviceable IT/electronic/electrical etc. 

items as a whole and no bid would be accepted for any part of the same). 

3. The successful bidder must make full payment, in the form of Demand Draft in favor 

"Pay & Accounts Officer, AG Office Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar" payable at 
Itanagar within 5(five) working days after confirmation, failing which the offer will 

be cancelled. 

4. No items once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by this office in 

any condition whatsoever. 

5. The successful bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal site 

within three days after the payment of the balance amount. The successful bidder, 

on their own cost, will also require making their own arrangement of transport, 

labour etc. for lifting of the disposed items. 

6. Quotation sealed envelope marked "Quotation for Disposal of 

obsolete/unserviceable IT items" addressed to the DAG (Admn) must be submitted 
in the format given in Annexure ll, the list of Items is given in Annexure l&Il. 

n 



7. The sealed Quotation can be sent by post to the office address or dropped in the box 

placed in Administration Branch. 

8. The quoted price should be given both in figures and words. Any over writing or 

erasing in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates offered by 

the bidder. 

9. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotation without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. 
10. Each page of the document should be signed by the bidders. Incomplete and 

unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected. 
11. Bidder must enclose a copy of address proof (Voter I-Card/Aadhar Card/ Driving 

License etc.) and PAN Card along with the bid. 

12. Late Bids i.e. the Bids received after the specified date and time of receipt will not be 

considered in any condition whatsoever. 

13. The bidders should be registered with Central Pollution Control Board or State 

Pollution Control Board in terms of E-Waste (Management Rules),2016 

3.8.0v 

Sr. Audit Oficer (Admn-Il) 



ANNEXURE-I1I 

BID FORM 
1 Name 

2 Address with copy of proof 

Identity Proof 
(Voter 1-Card /Aadhar Card/Driving License PAN 

Card etc.) copy to be enclosed_ 
Contact No at least two 

3 

| 1. 
2. 

Registration No for e-waste disposal/recycling 

Quoted Price for all the items in Annexure 1 & II 
(Reserved Price: R 6020 +710,190 F 16,210) 

6 

"I agree to abide by the terms and conditions set in the notice inviting quotation". 

Signature: 

Name: 



ANNEXURE I 

Sl.no Item Brand SI.NO Year of Purchase ESTIMATED RESIDUAL 

VALUE 
R200 
R200 
200 

25/08/2009 200 
T100 

25/11/2008 100 
100 
100 
R100 
100 
100 

12/04/2012 100 
R100 
T100 
T100 

31/01/20013 50 
T50 
R50 
R50 
50 
T50 
R50 
50 
R300 
R300 
200 
T200 
200 
R200 
R200 
200 

Air Conditioner ELECTROLUX 80800421 

Air Conditioner|ELECTROLUX 815017117 
Air Conditioner|L.G 

Air Conditioner SAMSUNG 
Desktop 
Desktop 
Desktop 

8 

25/08/2009 
25/08/2009 

905ABBP015029 
AS24FJXTL 
2FHXF53 
8083A1052493 
8083A1052508 
INA212QXCS 
INA212QXCX 
INA215SNDK 
INA215SND4 
5CB2095SZK 
5CB2095SZT 
5CB2095SZV 

4 

5 

HCL 
25/11/2008 

30/03/2012 
30/03/2012 
30/03/2012 

30/03/2012 

HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 430D 

HP 430 
HP 430 
HP COMPAQ 610 |CNU9446CVP 
|HP Laserjet P1106VNC6908821 
HP Laserjet P1007VNFPB08461 
HP Laserjet P1007VNFPB13052 

HP 
|HP 
HP 
HP Laserjet 3015 |VNC3Y12415 
HP Laserjet P3019VNF3100040 

Desktop 
9 |Desktop 
10 Desktop 
11 Desktop 

|Laptop 12 
13 |Laptop 
14 Laptop 

Laptop 

|12/04/2012 
12/04/2012 

15 
16 Printer 

Printer 05/01/2012 
05/01/2012 

30/03/2009 
30/03/2009 
30/03/2009 

26/11/2014 
29/02/2016 
|18/03/2009 

17 
18 Printer 

Printer 19 
20 Printer 
21 Printer 
22 Printer 

Printer 

Laserjet 2015D 

Laserjet 2015D 

Laserjet 2015D 

23 
24 RefrigeratorGodrej 
25 Refrigerator 
26 stabilizer 
27 stabilizer 

70460355 
CPBZEBN(IN) L.G 

25/08/2009 303414 

08-08-163 
08-05-1698 
08/03/7683 
09-061797 
06/11/9159 
12/10/4718 

venus 

Sharp 
28 stabilizer venus 

venus 
25/08/2009 
26/08/2009 
|27/08/2009 

29 stabilizer 
30 stabilizer 
31 stabilizer 
32 stabilizer 

venus 
Sharp 
Sharp R200 



33 stabilizer 
34 stabilizer 
35 

200 
R200 

02/11/5384 
08-05-1717 

08-051715 
Sl.no Missing 
3428012002 
0018-0904230187 
10JSI029188 
EB1145005447 
EB1145005494 
EB1147006723 
EB1147009737 
EB1148000165 

EB1148000217 
NUMERIC DIGITAL 600 

T600121120904 
T600130425052 

|Sharp 
venus 27/08/2009 

|28/08/2009 200 stabilizer 
36 

venus 
R200 
30 
30 
30 
R30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

30 
730 
30 

stabilizer 
37 UPS 600VA NUMERIC 

UPS 600VA 38 
39 UPS 600VA 
40 UPS 600VA 

41 

BITEC 
|WEP 
APC 
APC 
APC 

UPS 600VA 

|42 UPS 600VA 
43 UPS 600VA 
44 UPS 600VA 
45 UPS 600VA 

06/02/2012 
06/02/2012 
06/02/2012 
06/02/2012 
06/02/2012 
06/02/2012 

APC 
APC 
APC 
NEMERIC 
ELNOVAA 
ELNOVA 
POWER MATEYT0822099428 
POWER MATE 

|46 UPS 60OVA 

47 UPS 600VA 

48 UPS 60OVA 

49 UPS 600VA 
UPS 600VA 

16/09/2013 
17/09/2013 
21/06/2008 

22/06/2008 
Sharp AR-M452U 23/02/2012 

30 
500 

Reserved Price 6,020 

YT0822099432 50 
51 Xerox Machine |SHARP 
50 



ANNEXURE I 
SERIAL NO Reserved Year of 

Price Purchase 
50 
50 
50 
R 50| 

50 
50 
50 
50 

SL NO ITEM BRAND 

8083A1052500 
4033A1037210 
A012AJ001541 
A012AJ001543 
A012AJ001540 
A012AJ001545 
4033A1037201 

NA 
NA 

2001 

1| Desktop HCL P5 

2 Desktop HCL P4 
3 Desktop HCL P4 
4 Desktop HCL P4 
SDesktoP HCL P4 
6 Desktop HCL P4 
Desktop HCL P4 

8 Desktop HCL P4 
9 Desktop HCL P4 

10 Desktop HCL P4 
11 Desktop HCL P4 
12 Desktop HCL P4 
13 Desktop HCL P4 
14 Desktop HCL P4 
15 Desktop HCL 
16 Desktop HCL 
17 Desktop HCL 
18 Desktop HCL 
19 Desktop HCL 
20 Desktop HCL 
21 Desktop HCL 

22 Desktop HCL 
23 Desktop HCL 
24 Desktop HCL 
25 Desktop HCL 
26 Desktop HCL 

27 Desktop HCL 
28 Desktop HCL 

29 Desktop| HcL 
30 Desktop HCL 
31 Desktop HCL 

32 Desktop| HP 
33 Desktop HP 
34 Desktop HP 
35 Desktop HP 

36 Desktop HP 
37 Desktop HP 

38 Desktop HCL 
39 Desktop HP 

40 Desktop HP 
41 Desktop HP 
42 Desktop | HP 
43 Desktop HP 
44 Desktop HP 
45 Desktop HP 
46 Desktop HP 
47 Desktop | HP 

48 Laptop HP 
49 Printer PE220 
50 Printer P1106 

51 Printer M1319F MFP CNCZ534KSK 
52 Printer 5200n 
53 Printer 5200n 

54 Printer 
55 Printer K5400 
S6 Printer K5400 
57 Printer |2015d 
58 Printer 2015d 
59 Printer 2015d 

60 Printer 
61 Printer 2015d 

62 Printer LIPI T6090 T609DNBS1340 

2001 

2001 

2001 
2003 
2003 
2003 
2003 
2003 
2003 

4033A1037208 

4033A1037204 
4033A103722 
3063A1094240 
4033A1037205 
4033A1037218 
3063A1094247 
8083A1052490 
8083A1052495 
8083A1052496 
8083A1052497 
8083A1052502 
8083A1052505 
8083A1052506 
8083A1052507 
8083A1052509 
7083A1014916 
7083A1014917 
7083A1014918 

7083A1014921 
|7083A1014923 
7083A1014922 
3083A1381830 

3083A1381879 
OP95958 
OP95961 
OP95960 
OP95969 
1113AA089964 
1113AA090048 

1113AA089976 

1113AAO90017 
1113AAO90037 
INA215SNBX 
INA215SNF2 
INA215SNc8 

T50 

50 
R 50 
50 
T50 2003 

2003 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 

50 

R 100| 
100 

100 
100 

100| 
100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
R 100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
T 100 
100 
7 100 

100 
7 100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

100| 
T100 

2008 

2008 
2008 
2010 
2010 

2010 
2010 
2011 
2011 
2011 
2011 
2011 
2012 
2012 
2012 

100 
100 
100 

INA215SNC6 100 2012 

INA215SNBH 
INA215SNBQ 
INA215SNDM 
SCB2095sZR 
44F676382 
VNF4901073 

100 
7 100| 
100 

2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
NA 

300 

DMYNS7321 
DMYNS6209 
8L71000707 
MY83H68025 
MY83H68011 
CNCJDO1478 
CNCIDO5394 
CNCJF71967 
CNCIDO1485 

200| 
T 200 NA 
R200 
200 
200 
300 
200 

200| 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
T 300 

NA 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2009 
2009 
2009 

2009 

|WEP P7-1000 

2015d 
CNCJDO1474 2009 

2009 



L63 Printer WEP P7-1000N 11C71001511 
64 Printer 2050 

300 
200 

2011 

CN1813N9V6 2012 
65 Printer 2050 CN1B13N9V4 200 2012 
66 Scanner G2410 

Mid-Range 
Mid-Range 

| 600VA 
600VA 

CN222E22M1 200 2012 

67 Server 
68 Server 

76710300003 
07LAAV45100002 

011-0909230118 

500 
T 500 
30 
30 

2005 

2007 
69 UPS 
70 UPS 

71 UPS 
72 UPS 

73 UPS 

74 UPS 

75 UPS 

NA 
J0140KJ1110239 
474214H12490 
YTO822099429 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

2008 
2008 
2008 

600VA 30 
600VA 30 

600 30 

600 
600 
600 
800 
|800 
800 

YTO822099419 30 

YTO822099421 30 
30 76| UPS YTO822098870 

77 UPS 
78| UPS 

79 UPS 
80 UPS 

2008 
2010 
2010 

904230078 30 
| 0118-0904230040 

0118-0904230117 
EB1051005985 

30 

30| 2010 
2011| 600 

600 
600 
600 

30 
81 UPS 
82 UPS 

EB1040001147 T 30 2011 

EB1041000311 2011 
2011 
2012 

30 
83 UPS EB1041002261 30| 

30 
30 

84 UPSS 600 EB1147009840 

85 UPS 

86 UPS 
600 
600 

EB1144000837 2012 
2012 

2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 

EB1147006794 30 
30 87 UPS 600 

600 88 UPS EB1142005952 F 30| 
89 UPSS 600 EB1144000901 30 
90 UPS 
91 UPS 
92 UPS 

93 UPS 

600 
600 
600 
600 
600 
600 
600 
600 

EB1144008730 30 

EB1147007219 
EB1147006721 
EB1147009747 

30 

30 
30 

30 94 UPS 

95 UPS 
EB1147003761 
11LSFO11487 

1AAF120814499961643 
T 30 

30 
30 

2013 
96 UPS 2013 
97 UPS 1AAF120814499961642 2013 

T 30 2013 
30 

98 UPS 130425051 
T620170734550 

600VA 

99 UPS 

100 UPS 
101 UPS 

600VA 2017 
2017 

30| 2017 

600VA T620170734508 30 

T620170734205 
Reserved Price 

600VA 
10,190 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

